FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

r. (3.00)

12-08-2000



101544759

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date				
Name Antaramian Development Corporation 9/13/00				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name WCI Communities, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 24301 Walden Center Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Bonita Springs	Florida 34134			
Individual General Partnersh p	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorperation/Organiza	and the second s			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 OH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002191 FRAME: 0598

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party only.		
Name					
l					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area	ode and Telephone Number	941-262-1001		
Name	Jennifer L. Whitelaw				
Address (line 1)	3838 Tamiami Trail North				
Address (line 2)	Third Floor				
Address (line 3)	Naples				
Address (line 4)	Florida, 34103				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance	e document # 4		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		egistration Number(s)		
		2,301,780			
		2,301,806			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00					
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	x		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 501132					
	·	zation to charge additional f	ees: Ves No		
		Zation to charge additional i	ees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jennifer	L. Whitelaw	miles / S	- 11-1-00		
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002191 FRAME: 0599

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT is made on the date set forth below by and between WCl Communities, Inc., 24301 Walden Center Drive, Bonita Springs, Florida 34134 ("ASSIGNEE") and Antaramian Development Corporation, 365 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 201, Naples, Florida 34102 ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS Assignee has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

Mark: design (hereinafter the "Mark")

Registration No. 2,301,806 (hereinafter the "Registration")

Registrant: Antaramian Development Corporation

Registration Date: 12/28/99



A true and accurate representation of the Mark and the Registration are annexed hereto as **Exhibit A**, and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring full rights in the Mark and the Registration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT.

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably

sells, grants conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, and all

of Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title

and interest, including without limitation, goodwill in and to the Mark

and the Registration.

DATE: September 13, 2000

Antaramian Development Corporation (ASSIGNOR)

nature of Authorized Agent

Print name and Title

WCI Communities, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

Signature of Authorized Ag

Albert F. Moscato, Jr., Vice President

Print name and Title

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS AGREEMENT is made on the date set forth below by and between WCI

Communities, Inc., 24301 Walden Center Drive, Bonita Springs, Florida 34134

("ASSIGNEE") and Antaramian Development Corporation, 365 Fifth Avenue South,

Suite 201, Naples, Florida 34102 ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS Assignee has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

Mark: CAPE MARCO (hereinafter the "Mark")

Registration No. 2,301,780 (hereinafter the "Registration")

Registrant: Antaramian Development Corporation

Registration Date: 12/21/99

A true and accurate representation of the Mark and the Registration are annexed hereto

as Exhibit A, and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring full rights in the Mark and the

Registration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and ASSIGNMENT.

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably

sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, and all

Page 1

of Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including without limitation, goodwill in and to the Mark and the Registration.

DATE: September 13, 2000

Antaramian Development Corporation (ASSIGNOR)

Signature of Authorized Agent

Print name and Title

WCI Communities, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

Signature of Authorized Agent

Albert F. Moscato, Jr., Vice President

Print name and Title

Page 2

**RECORDED: 11/13/2000**